

<p style="text-align: center;">Percentage BOQ</p> <p>Tender Inviting Authority: Executive Engineer-Engineering Division, Kerala Agricultural University, Kumarakom</p> <p>NAME OF WORK: Repair and Maintenance to the Ayyankali Memorial GOVT Model Residential Sports School</p> <p>Contract No: #####</p> <p>Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :</p>						
<p style="text-align: center;">PRICE SCHEDULE</p> <p>(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)</p>						
NUMBER #		NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Gents toilets maintenance					
1.001	15.23.1 Dismantling tile work in floors and roofs laid in cement mortar including stacking material within 50 metres lead.For thickness of tiles 10 mm to 25 mm	68.970	sqm	64.57	4453.39	Rupees Four Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Three and Thirty Nine Paise Only
1.002	15.2.2 Demolishing cement concrete manually / by mechanical means including disposal of material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer - in-Charge.Nominal concrete 1:4:8 leaner mix (including equivalent design mix)	9.761	cum	1262.80	12326.19	Rupees Twelve Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Six and Nineteen Paise Only
1.003	4.1.3 Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level:1:2:4 (cement : 2 coarse sand (zone-III) : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	9.518	cum	7990.85	76056.91	Rupees Seventy Six Thousand Fifty Six and Ninety One Paise Only
1.004	13.1.1 12 mm cement plaster of mix:1:4 (1 cement : 4 fine sand)	29.700	sqm	314.11	9329.07	Rupees Nine Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Nine and Seven Paise Only
1.005	OD21/2024-2025 Supply and fixing 110 mm PVC floor trap with gratings best quality	41.000	each	298.51	12238.91	Rupees Twelve Thousand Two Hundred Thirty Eight and Ninety One Paise Only
1.006	11.37 Providing and laying Ceramic glazed floor tiles of size 300x300 mm (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer), of 1st quality conforming to IS : 15622, of approvedmake, in colours such as White, Ivory, Grey, Fume Red Brown, laid on 20 mm thickcement mortar 1:4 (1 Cement : 4 Coarse sand), including pointing the joints with whitecement and matching pigment etc., complete	62.820	sqm	1091.05	68539.76	Rupees Sixty Eight Thousand Five Hundred Thirty Nine and Seventy Six Paise Only
1.007	11.36 Providing and fixing I st quality ceramic glazed wall tiles conforming to IS : 15622 (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer), of approved make, in all colours, shades except burgundy, bottle green, black of any size as approved by Engineer -in- Charge, in skirting, risers of steps and dados, over 12 mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) and jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3 kg per sqm, including pointing in white cement mixed with pigment of matching shade complete	6.150	sqm	1212.74	7458.35	Rupees Seven Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Eight and Thirty Five Paise Only

1.008	50.18.8.3.1 Providing and fixing PVC pipes, fittings including fixing the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m spacing. This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step PVC solvent cement and testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. Concealed work, including cutting chases and making good the wall etc. 25 mm pipe 12 kgf/cm ²	82.000	meter	440.50	36121.00	Rupees Thirty Six Thousand One Hundred Twenty One Only
1.009	50.18.7.3.2 Providing and fixing PVC pipes, fittings including fixing the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m spacing. This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step PVC solvent cement and testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge 25 mm dia 10Kgf/cm ² - Internal work- Exposed on wall	20.500	meter	266.12	5455.46	Rupees Five Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Five and Forty Six Paise Only
1.010	18.64 Providing and fixing PTMT swivelling shower, 15 mm nominal bore, weighing not less than 40 gms.	41.000	no	131.54	5393.14	Rupees Five Thousand Three Hundred Ninety Three and Fourteen Paise Only
1.011	18.56.2 Providing and fixing PTMT pillar cock of approved quality and colour. 15 mm nominal bore, 125 mm long foam flow, weighing not less than 120 gms	1.000	each	247.22	247.22	Rupees Two Hundred Forty Seven and Twenty Two Paise Only
1.012	18.51.1 Providing and fixing C.P. brass long body bib cock of approved quality conforming to IS standards and weighing not less than 690 gms. 15 mm nominal bore for bathroom	2.000	each	650.14	1300.28	Rupees One Thousand Three Hundred and Twenty Eight Paise Only
1.013	9.118.1 Providing and fixing to existing door frames 24 mm thick factory made PVC door shutters made of styles and rails of a uPVC hollow section of size 59x24 mm and wall thickness 2 mm (± 0.2 mm) with inbuilt edging on both sides. The styles and rails mitred and joint at the corners by means of M.S. galvanised/plastic brackets of size 75x220 mm having wall thickness 1.0 mm and stainless steel screws. The styles of the shutter reinforced by inserting galvanised M.S. tube of size 20x20 mm and 1 mm (± 0.1 mm) wall thickness. The lock rail made up of 'H' section, a uPVC hollow section of size 100x24 mm and 2 mm (± 0.2 mm) wall thickness, fixed to the shutter styles by means of plastic/galvanised M.S. 'U' cleats. The shutter frame filled with a uPVC multi-chambered single panel of size not less than 620 mm, having over all thickness of 20 mm and 1 mm (± 0.1 mm) wall thickness. The panels filled vertically and tie bar at two places by inserting horizontally 6 mm galvanised M.S. rod and fastened with	28.455	sqm	2072.51	58973.27	Rupees Fifty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Three and Twenty Seven Paise Only
1.014	OD23/2024-2025 Supplying and fixing PVC door including frame and having shutter thickness 20mm excluding cost of fittings	1.680	each	1566.45	2631.64	Rupees Two Thousand Six Hundred Thirty One and Sixty Four Paise Only
1.015	50.18.9.17.1 Providing and fixing PVC pipes including fixing the pipe with clamps/ clip at 1.00 m spacing. This includes jointing of pipes with one step PVC solvent cement and testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge 63 mm dia 6 Kg/cm ² - External work - Exposed on wall	151.200	meter	268.31	40568.47	Rupees Forty Thousand Five Hundred Sixty Eight and Forty Seven Paise Only
1.016	50.18.9.20.3 Providing and fixing PVC moulded fittings / accessories for Rigid PVC pipes, including jointing with PVC solvent cement - 63 mm dia Door Elbow	31.000	no	80.47	2494.57	Rupees Two Thousand Four Hundred Ninety Four and Fifty Seven Paise Only
1.017	50.18.9.20.5 Providing and fixing PVC moulded fittings/ accessories for Rigid PVC pipes including jointing with PVC solvent cement - 63x63x63 mm dia Tee	20.000	no	86.10	1722.00	Rupees One Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty Two Only
1.018	50.18.9.20.1 Providing and fixing PVC moulded fittings/ accessories for Rigid PVC pipes, including jointing with PVC solvent cement - 63 mm dia Elbow	9.000	no	72.92	656.28	Rupees Six Hundred Fifty Six and Twenty Eight Paise Only
1.019	50.18.9.20.6 Providing and fixing PVC moulded fittings/ accessories for Rigid PVC pipes, including jointing with PVC solvent cement - 63x63x63 mm dia Door Tee	22.000	no	94.23	2073.06	Rupees Two Thousand Seventy Three and Six Paise Only
1.02	50.18.9.20.2 Providing and fixing PVC moulded fittings/ accessories for Rigid PVC pipes, including jointing with PVC solvent cement - 63 dia 45 degree Elbow	11.000	no	64.21	706.31	Rupees Seven Hundred Six and Thirty One Paise Only
1.021	50.18.9.20.4 Providing and fixing PVC moulded fittings/ accessories for Rigid PVC pipes, including jointing with PVC solvent cement - 63 mm dia Bend	10.000	no	79.31	793.10	Rupees Seven Hundred Ninety Three and Ten Paise Only
1.022	50.18.9.20.7 Providing and fixing PVC moulded fittings/ accessories for Rigid PVC pipes, including jointing with PVC solvent cement - 63 mm dia vent cowl	9.000	no	76.40	687.60	Rupees Six Hundred Eighty Seven and Sixty Paise Only

1.023	17.1.1 Providing and fixing water closet squatting pan (Indian type W.C. pan) with 100 mm Sand Cast Iron P or S trap, 10 litter low level white P.V.C.flushing cistern, including flush pipe, manually controlled device (handle lever) conforming to IS : 7231, with all fittings and fixtures complete, including cutting and making good the walls and floorswherever require:White Vitreous china Orissa pattern W.C. pan of size 580x440 mmwith integral type foot rests	1.000	each	6381.62	6381.62	Rupees Six Thousand Three Hundred Eighty One and Sixty Two Paise Only
1.024	17.5.1 Providing and fixing white vitreous china flat back half stall urinal of size 580x380x350 mm with white PVC automatic flushing cistern, with fittings, standard size C.P. brass flush pipe, spreaders with unions and clamps (all in C.P. brass) with waste fitting as per IS : 2556, C.I. trap with outlet grating and other couplings in C.P. brass, including painting of fittings and cutting and making good the walls and floors wherever required:Single half stall urinal with 5 litre PVC. automatic flushing cistern	2.000	each	11018.29	22036.58	Rupees Twenty Two Thousand Thirty Six and Fifty Eight Paise Only
Total Figures					378644.18	Rupees Three lakh Seventy Eight Thousand Six Hundred Forty Four and Eighteen Paise Only
Quoted Rate in Figures						
Quoted Rate in words						